single member districts, tree planting zones, municipalities, water basins, and census block groups.

tree planting zones
To better understand the distribution of tree planting 
potential, five (5) planting zones located within 
unincorporated areas were assessed.

Census block groups
Seven hundred and thirty-seven (737) census block 
groups were assessed to show the relationship between 
tree canopy and socio-demographics and highlight 
potential environmental justice issues.

Municipalities
Twenty-four (24) municipalities and the county’s 
unincorporated area were assessed to further dissect